Addendum No. 02 pBI{

5/19/2025

PORTERVILLE COLLEGE CAMPUS SIGNAGE
REPLACEMENT AND UPDATE

OWNER: KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
2100 Chester Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

PREPARED BY: PBK Architects, Inc.
4900 California Avenue, Suite 130-A
Bakersfield, CA 93309

PBK PROJECT NO.: 240066
DSA FILE NO.: 15-C1
DSA APPLICATION NO.: 02-123010

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

A. Receipt of this Addendum shall be acknowledged on the Proposal Form.

B. This Addendum forms part of the Contract Documents for the above-mentioned project and shall
be incorporated integrally therewith.

C. Each proposer shall make necessary adjustments and submit their proposal with full knowledge
of all modifications, clarifications, and supplemental data included therein. Where provisions of
the following supplemental data differ from those of the original Contract Documents, this
Addendum shall govern.

CLARIFICATION

1. Referto BUILDING ID LETTERING SCHEDULE attached herein for information regarding
aluminum building ID lettering including lettering heights, verbiage and mounting heights.

DRAWINGS:
AD1-01 SHEET AS1.0-SITE PLAN

Contractor shall replace existing sheet AS1.0-OVERALL SITE PLAN with revised sheet
AS1.0-OVERALL SITE PLAN attached herein. Legend and plan revised to clarify
locations of campus directory signs that are to replace existing directory signs at the
same location and connect to existing power source vs. campus directory signs at new
locations. Campus directory signs between parking lots ‘B’ and ‘C’ added to plan to
replace existing. New non-illuminated building ID sign added to Building 2, to replace
existing wood sign.

AD1-02 SHEET AS1.1-SITE PLAN

Contractor shall replace existing sheet AS1.1-SITE PLAN with revised sheet AS1.1-SITE
PLAN attached herein. Legend and plan revised to clarify locations of campus directory
signs that are to replace existing directory signs at the same location and connect to
existing power source vs. campus directory signs at new locations. Campus directory
signs between parking lots ‘B’ and ‘C’ added to plan to replace existing. New non-
illuminated building ID sign added to Building 2, to replace existing wood sign.



Addendum No. 02 pBI{

5/19/2025

PORTERVILLE COLLEGE CAMPUS SIGNAGE
REPLACEMENT AND UPDATE

AD1-02 SHEET AS1.3-ENLARGED SITE PLAN

Contractor shall replace existing sheet AS1.3-ENLARGED SITE PLAN with revised sheet
AS1.3-ENLARGED SITE PLAN attached herein. Legend and plan revised to clarify
locations of campus directory signs that are to replace existing directory signs at the
same location and connect to existing power source vs. campus directory signs at new
locations. Campus directory signs between parking lots ‘B’ and ‘C’ added to plan.

RFls:
Refer to RFIs attached herein.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1
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SAME LOCATION AND CONNECT TO EXISTING POWER SOURCE)

@ (N) PROPOSED DIRECTIONAL WAYFINDING SIGN

ARCHITECT PBK Architects, Incx

FRESNO
7790 North Palm Avenue
Fresno, CA 93711
559-448-8400 P
559-448-8467 F
PBK.com
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PORTERVILLE
COLLEGE

\_ J

( PROFESSIONAL SEAL \

e PROJECT NUMBER I
240066

SCALE: 1"=100-0"

SHEET
No.| BUILDING DSA #
REF.
53994 A.01
01 | ACADEMIC CENTER (AC) 02-117746 G.01
34037 /57523 / ” 02
- 59416 / 02-106687 /
02 | SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS (SM-55) | 5941602 o
_ A.04
04 |LIBRARY (LIB) 02107420
G.04
A.05
18488 / 41386 /
05 |LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER (LRC) | j8488/41386/ o
A.06
24230 /59416 /
06 | GYMNASIUM (GYM) 24230 59 o
17093 /36115 / A.07
07 | FITNESS CENTER (FIT) 11093/50118 ) ot
A.08
08 | STUDENT CENTER (SC) 27369 /59416 o
25474 | 59416 A.09
09 | COMMUNICATION ARTS (CA) —
18488/ 42688 / A.10
10 | FINEARTS (FA) 57523 / 02-117746 6.10
A.11
11 | ART BUILDING 1oa0r 42088 1 i
A12
12 | TRADES AND INDUSTRY 23079 / 59416 o
13 | CAREER TECH 36281 /59416 2112
14 | TECH STORAGE SHED (N.I.S.)
A.15
15 | MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 36281 o
16 | STORAGE BUILDING 39550 / 02-110923 2112
17 | ALLIED HEALTH BUILDING (N.1.S.) 02-118445
A.16
18 | VEHICLE STORAGE | NON-DSA e
A.16
19 | VEHICLE STORAGE Il NON-DSA e
20 | HEALTH CAREERS (N.I.S.) 02-107076
A.40
40 | CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR 02-107522 .
A.40
41 | CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR 02107522 —
PARKING ANALYSIS - LOT 'A’
TYPE QUANTITY
STANDARD PARKING STALL 293

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

6

STANDARD ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

12

TOTAL

311

PARKING ANALYSIS

-LOT 'B'

DATE
12/24/2024

DSA APPLICATION NO.
02-123010

FILE NO.
15-C1

PTN NO.
N/A

DRAWN BY
Author

REVISIONS

# DESCRIPTION DATE

-

ADDENDUM 01 5/5/2025

2 ADDENDUM 02 5/16/2025

STATUS

TYPE QUANTITY
STANDARD PARKING STALL 105
VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL 4

STANDARD ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

3

TOTAL

112

PARKING ANALYSIS

-LOT 'C

OVERALL
SITE PLAN

TYPE QUANTITY
STANDARD PARKING STALL 92

VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL 3

STANDARD ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL 3

TOTAL 98
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MAIN STREET

EX. CITY OF
PORTERVILLE BUS
SHELTER (PUBLIC

PUBLIC

WAY
\I YAy

SITE PLAN

EX. RAMP PER
DSA #53994

\

E. POPLAR AVE.

(E) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING
DSA # 02-117746

\EX. 'VAN ACCESSIBLE'
PARKING/SIGNAGE
DSA # 02-116175

°¥(E) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING DSA

#02-116175

EX. 'VAN
ACCESSIBLE'
PARKING/SIGNAGE
DSA # 02-107420

EX. ACCESSIBLE/EV
VEHICLE PARKING
DSA #02-118445

AN
\
@

(E) FIRE ACCESS LANE

e c— - — . — - — — - — — - — — . — — . — — — — — — — — — — — — —

(E) VAN
ACCESSIBLE'

PARKING DSA
#02-109438

COLLEGE AVENUE

SCALE: 1"=80"-0"

(E) MONUMENT SIGN

(NON-DSA) TO BE
REFURBISHED PER %

LEGEND

(E) BUILDING

(E) BUILDING (NOT IN SCOPE)

(E) CONCRETE WALKWAY

BUILDING ID SIGNAGE

> EXISTING BUILDING SIGNAGE TO
RECEIVE NEW LIGHTING

» NEW BUILDING SIGNAGE
WITH NEW LIGHTING

» NEW BUILDING SIGNAGE TO REPLACE
EXISTING AND RECEIVE NEW LIGHTING

1 NEW BUILDING SIGNAGE -
LETTERING ONLY, NO LIGHTING

WAYFINDING SIGNAGE

(N) PROPOSED BUILDING DIRECTORY SIGN
SEE STRUGTURA 6.2/

(* = CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE EXISTING SIGN WITH NEW SIGN AT A
SAME LOCATION AND CONNEGT TO EXISTING POWER SOURCE)

@ (N) PROPOSED DIRECTIONAL WAYFINDING SIGN n
SEE STRUCTURAL

I (N) MONUMENT SIGN /" 6 "\
SEE STRUCTURAL  \Ax6.2)

ARCHITECT PBK Architects, Incx
FRESNO
7790 North Palm Avenue
Fresno, CA 93711
559-448-8400 P
559-448-8467 F
PBK.com
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NEW BUILDI PORTERVILLE

recene vt COLLEGE

\_

-

PROFESSIONAL SEAL

e PROJECT NUMBER

240066

DATE
12/24/2024

02-123010

DSA APPLICATION NO.

CAMPUS BUILDING IDENTIFICATION @

PATH OF TRAVEL NOTES

FILE NO.
15-C1

No.| BUILDING DsA# | SHEET
REF.
ACADEMIC CENTER (AC) 53994
02-117746 A.01
01
G.01
SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS (SM-SS) | 34037
57523 A.02
59416
02 02-106687
02-115564 G.02
LIBRARY (LIB) 02-107420
A.04
04
G.04
LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER (LRC) | 18488
41386 A.05
59416
05 02-107420
G.05
GYMNASIUM (GYM) 24230
59416 A.06
02-117746
06
G.06

No.|BUILDING DsA# | SHEET
REF.
FITNESS CENTER (FIT) 17093
36115 A.07
59416
07 02-109438
G.07
STUDENT CENTER (SC) 27369
59416 A.08
08
G.08
COMMUNICATION ARTS (CA) 25474
59416 A.09
09
G.09
FINE ARTS (FA) 18488
42688 A.10
57523
10 02-117746
G.10
ART BUILDING 12207
42688 A11
59416
11
G.11

No.| BUILDING DSA# | SHEET No.| BUILDING DSA# | SHEET
REF. REF.
TRADES AND INDUSTRY 23079 ALLIED HEALTH BUILDING (N.L.S.) 02-118445
59416 A2 -
12 17
G.12 -
CAREER TECH 36281 VEHICLE STORAGE | NON-DSA
59416 A.13 A.16
13 18
G.13 G.16
TECH STORAGE SHED (N.1.S.) - VEHICLE STORAGE Il NON-DSA
- A.16
14 19
- G.16
MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 36281 HEALTH CAREERS (N.L.S.) 02-107076
A.15 -
15 20
G.15 -
STORAGE BUILDING 39550 / CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR 02-107522
02-110923 A.16 A.40
16 40
41
G.16 G40

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL:

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED ON PLANS IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT
ANY ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" IF BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE OR VERTICAL
LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" MAXIMUM AND AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH. SURFACE IS STABLE,
FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT. CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE
MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS
GREATER THEN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80". ARCHITECT SHALL VERIFY
THAT THERE ARE NO BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL.

DSA PR-1501
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT:

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH CURRENT APPLICABLE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR
ALTERATIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS
EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTION OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO
BE COMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM
INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WIHTIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH
DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTION OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE
CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF
UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE
COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTUCTION TOLERANCES,
THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF
A"CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT" (FORM DSA 140).

PTN NO.
N/A

DRAWN BY
Author

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

-

ADDENDUM 01

5/5/2025

2 ADDENDUM 02

5/16/2025

STATUS

SITE PLAN
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EX. TOW AWAY SIGN
PER 11B-502.8.2
DSA # 02-107420

LEGEND

L 4 (E) FIRE HYDRANT
sooo ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

> DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL

EXISTING BUILDING - AREA OF WORK

EXISTING BUILDING (NOT IN SCOPE)
(E) ACCESSIBLE RESTROOMS
M = MEN, W = WOMEN, U = UNISEX

1 E (E) SITE LIGHTING

ARCHITECT

PBK Architects, Incx

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL:

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL AS INDICATED ON PLANS IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT
ANY ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" IF BEVELED AT 1:2 MAXIMUM SLOPE OR VERTICAL
LEVEL CHANGES NOT EXCEEDING 1/4" MAXIMUM AND AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH. SURFACE IS STABLE,
FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT. CROSS SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF
TRAVEL IS LESS THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE
MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS
GREATER THEN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80". ARCHITECT SHALL VERIFY
THAT THERE ARE NO BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL.

DSA PR-1501
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT:

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH CURRENT APPLICABLE

FRESNO

7790 North Palm Avenue

Fresno, CA 93711

559-448-8400 P
559-448-8467 F
PBK.com

PORTERVILLE COLLEGE - CAMPUS SIGNAGE

REPLACEMENT AND UPDATE

PORTERVILLE, CA 93257

100 E COLLEGE AVE.
STATUS

PORTERVILLE
COLLEGE

K PROFESSIONAL SEAL

e PROJECT NUMBER

240066

DATE
12/24/2024

DSA APPLICATION NO.

02-123010

FILE NO.
15-C1

PTN NO.
N/A

DRAWN BY
XXX

REVISIONS

# DESCRIPTION

DATE

2 ADDENDUM 02

5/16/2025

STATUS

ENLARGED
SITE PLAN

< CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR
ALTERATIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS
EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTION OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO
ot BE COMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM
] INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WIHTIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH
B DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
| ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTION OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE
CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF
| ‘ L UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
doefuocoe EX VAN/ EX. ACCESSIBLE/EV T ~ DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE
e N s Lo T NG / COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTUCTION TOLERANCES,
o ] SR # 09107420 - ST THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF
e/ - ; A ) A"CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT" (FORM DSA 140).
4 DA N2
®- | Q. .. .Q ‘ g
Tt A T CAMPUS BUILDING IDENTIFICATION (#)
.: 7[/ X %QQQQQQQQ,J X ’
: = « SHEET
SRR | ye o No.| BUILDING DSA #
. _ , == REF.
i 53994 A1
i 01 | ACADEMIC CENTER (AC) 02-117746 G.01
| -4 .
y \ A 5 34037 / 57523 / A2
i : _ 59416 / 02-106687 /
i 7 :} 02 | SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS (SM-SS) oo-115564 .02
\ ; :
: 02-107420 A.04
| g 04 |LIBRARY (LIB)
\ G.04
| 05 | LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER (LRC 18408 /a180] A
| (LRC) 59416 / 02-107420 G.05
1
06 | GYMNASIUM (GYM) i ell o
02-117746 G.06
. A.07
i H 07 |FITNESS CENTER (FIT) B o8 oo
. e O -
] k . 27369 / 59416 A.08
1 08 | STUDENT CENTER (SC) - os
x o A.09
25474 [ 59416 .
e O R ET — 09 | COMMUNICATION ARTS (CA) o
AS1.2 — A10
5 18488/ 42688 / :
‘ 10 | FINE ARTS (FA) 57523 / 02-117746 G.10
| 2
Y A11
11 | ART BUILDING Aoa0r 420881 o
A2
12 | TRADES AND INDUSTRY 23079759416 G2
A13
13 | CAREER TECH 36281 /59416 o
- 14 | TECH STORAGE SHED (N.I.S.) : '
A15
15 | MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS 36281 615
A16
\ 16 | STORAGE BUILDING 39550/ 02-110923 A6
—— 17 | ALLIED HEALTH BUILDING (N.1.S.) 02-118445 '
i <\ . A.16
18 | VEHICLE STORAGE | NON-DSA GA6
A16
19 | VEHICLE STORAGE I NON-DSA GA6
1 SITE PLAN @ 20 | HEALTH CAREERS (N.1S.) 02107076 :
SCALE: 1"=40-0" ]
A.40
40 | CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR 02-107522 .40
A.40
41 | CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR 02-107522 .40
N.LS.
4 N.LS.
2 5 I
M
N.LS.
11 7
10 6
1 9
18 17 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 8 5 3 2 1

K AS1.3




CONTRACTOR’S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

RFI# 02

From: Project Number: Date: 05/15/25

To:  Project: Porterville College Signage Replacement

Disciplines Impacted: Architectural [ ] Structural [ ] Mechanical [ ] Electrical [ ]
Civil [] Landscape [ ] Kitchen [ ]

Reference: Drawing(s) Spec. Section(s)

Other

Please clarify or provide the following information:

1. The job specs call out a Daktronics GT6x 10mm LED display»ti® size but the manufacturer does not offer this exact size. Sh
E110, has a note to replace existing LEDs with new Daktronics 24x480 but this matrix size does not exist. Please provide the e:
Daktronics display size or correct display matrix.

2. Please provide letter height for the new building letters.
3. Please provide material and thickness for new building letters. Letters can me made of fabricated aluminum, cast aluminum ¢

metal at various thickness.
Contractor’'s Suggestions:

Possible Cost Impact: Unknown [ ] Increase [ ] Decrease [ ] No Change []
Possible Time Impact: Unknown [ ] Increase [ ] Decrease [ ] No Change []
This information is required as soon as possible, [ 1 PRIORITY ATTENTION

but no later than REQUIRED

Contractor’s Representative:

Architect’s Response: Date:

1. USE DAKTRONICS GS6 15.85 MM 4'-8" X 10'-8" (BASIS OF DESIGN).
2. REFER TO BUILDING ID SIGNAGE SCHEDULE IN ADDENDUM 02
3. CAST ALUMINUM

PBK Architects Copies to:

END OF SECTION 0063 13

PBK — CONTRACTOR’'S REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
006313 -1



BUILDING ID LETTERING SCHEDULE

REPLACES | REPLACES  RECEIVES
BUILDING No. & NAME SIGN VERBIAGE "El_lTETI'é'm‘G COUNT | (E)WOOD | (E)METAL  NEW HE(ESTIﬁEi?EEI‘r{Ivé)LK
SIGN SIGN | LIGHTING
01 - ACADEMIC CENTER "ACADEMIC CENTER" 18" 2 . 120" (OVERHANG)
01 - ACADEMIC CENTER "TRANSFER AND CAREER RESOURCE CENTER" 12" 1 . 120" (OVERHANG)
02 - SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS "SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS" 8" 1 . 120" (OVERHANG)
02 - SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS "SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS" 12" 1 . . 100"
02 - SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS "SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS" 18" 1 . 100"
04 - LIBRARY "LIBRARY" 18" 1 . . MATCH EXISTING
05 - LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER "LEARNING RESOURCE CENTER" 18" 1 . . MATCH EXISTING
06 - GYMNASIUM "GYMNASIUM" 8" 1 . . 100"
06 - GYMNASIUM "GYMNASIUM" 16" 1 . . 100"
08 - STUDENT CENTER "BOOKSTORE" 8" 2 . . 100" (MATCH EX. LAYOUT)
08 - STUDENT CENTER "CAFETERIA" 8" 2 . . 100" (MATCH EX. LAYOUT)
08 - STUDENT CENTER "STUDENT CENTER" 8" 2 . . 100" (MATCH EX. LAYOUT)
08 - STUDENT CENTER "STUDENT CENTER" 16" 1 . . 10-0"
09 - COMMUNICATION ARTS "COMMUNICATION ARTS" 8" 2 . . 10-0"
09 - COMMUNICATION ARTS "COMMUNICATION ARTS" 16" 1 . . 10-0"
10 - FINE ARTS "FINE ARTS" 12" 1 . . MATCH EXISTING
11 - ARTS GALLERY "ARTS GALLERY" 12" 1 s |TBD
12 - TRADES AND INDUSTRY "TRADES AND INDUSTRY" 12" 1 . . 10-0"
15 - MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS "MAINTENANCE" 8" 1 . 10-0"
15 - MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS "SHIPPING AND RECEIVING" 8" 1 . 10-0"
16 - GROUND STORAGE TBD TBD 1 10-0"
18 - VEHICLE STORAGE "VEHICLE STORAGE" 12" 1 10-0"
19 - VEHICLE STORAGE "VEHICLE STORAGE" 12" 1 10-0"
40 & 41 - CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER  "BUSINESS INNOVATION" 8" 1 s TBD
40 & 41 - CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER | "LITERACY INNOVATION" 8" 1 s |TBD
40 & 41 - CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER | "STEM INNOVATION" 8" 1 s TBD

PORTERVILLE COLLEGE - CAMPUS SIGNAGE REPLACEMENT AND UPDATE

PORTERVILLE COMMUNITY

COLLEGE

PORTERVILLE COLLEGE -

CAMPUS SIGNAGE

REPLACEMENT AND UPDATE

BUILDING ID SIGNAGE

05/16/25

ADD-02A
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